

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5078-5080/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2016
in MFA No. 112/2016 28/11/2016 in OP No. 2717/2016 14/12/2016 in
CMA No. 4454/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)
M.M. ABDUL KAREEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAREETH MUHAMMED @ K.M. PAREED AND ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Sreekumar Cheloor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Naveen K. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

Mr. R Behiwal, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2 nd

May, 2017. Counter affidavit may be
filed by learned counsel for the respondent by then.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER